 BIMBA BIM-PCFL-0119 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TAS Series Steel Cylinders
Bimba's TAS Series standard steel cylinders are built to
handle the toughest , most abusive applications and keep
going. Hard chrome-plated, honed I.D.s and durable walls
that can resist the impacts of metal debris keep this NFPA
actuator going through the toughest environments.
BIMBA BIM-HNP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622

189 – Operating Temperature
189 – Performance Options
190	How To Order
190 – Option Length Adder
191 – NFPA Mounts
192 	How To Specify
192 – Threads
193 – Basic Cylinder (MX0 Mount)
195 – Trunnion Mounts
197 – Extended Tie Rod Mounts
199 – Flange Mounts
202 – Base Mounts
203 – Lug Mounts
204 – Bottom Mounts
205 – Pivot Mounts
207 – Spherical Bearing Mount
208 – Basic Double Rod End Mounts
209 – Double Rod End Mounts
189
189
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TAS SERIES STEEL CYLIN
D
ERS
Product Features
Series TAS (NFPA) Cylinder
Heavy-Duty Design For Reliable, Consistent Operation
Floating Rod Bushing
Self Alignment Feature: Rod Bushing is designed to float
.002” to improve bearing surface alignment.
>> Reduces cylinder drag
and erratic operation
>> Reduces cylinder wear
>> Provides a minimum
of 25% longer
life than fixed rod
bushing designs
1.	 Floating Rod Bushing – Precision machined from
150,000 PSI rated graphite filled cast iron and PTFE
coated to reduce friction and extend cycle life. Bushing
design traps lubrication in effective bearing area.
2.	 Head, Cap & Retainer – Precision machined steel
head, cap and retainer are held to close tolerances and
ensure accurate alignment for a truly square cylinder.
3.	 Cylinder Tube – Precision machined steel tube
with hard chrome ID, is honed and micro finished
for extended seal life and improved cycle rates.
4.	 Piston Rod – Precision machined from high
yield, polished and hard chrome plated steel.
5.	 Piston Seals – Heavy lip design Carboxilated
Nitrile construction. Seals are pressure activated
and wear compensating for extended life.
6.	 Rod Wiper – Urethane construction on 3.5” rod and under.
Flocked Nitrile construction on the other rod diameters.
External lip design prevents debris from entering cylinder.
7.	 Piston – Precision machined from 6061-T651 alloy
aluminum, provides an excellent bearing surface for extended
cylinder life.
8.	 Tie Rods – Pre-stressed high carbon steel tie rod
construction eliminates axial loading of cylinder tube
and maintains compression on tube and end seals.
9.	 Permanent Lubrication – Permanently lubricated
with Magnalube-G PTFE based grease on all
internal components. This is a non-migratory type
high performance grease providing outstanding
service life. No additional lubrication is required.
10.	 Cushions – (Options H & C) Floating cushion seal
designed for maximum cushion performance, quick
return stroke break-away and extended life.
11.	 Cushion Adjustment Needle – Adjustable steel
needle design has fine thread metering and is positively
captured to prevent needle ejection during adjustment.
12.	 Wear Band – 90% Virgin PTFE and 10%

ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
TAS MF1- - x - -2.50 10 HC KK3
Series
TAS 250 PSI Air
Bore
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.25
4.00
5.00
6.00
8.00
Stroke
0” to 120”
Made-to-Order
Note: Refer to Options for specifications.
» Refer to Option Length Adder
Note: �“L” Cushion Option Can Be Ordered As Fixed Cushions.
Example: FCLH
NFPA Mounts
MF1 Front Flange (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
MF2 Rear Flange (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
MF5 Front Square Flange (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
MF6 Rear Square Flange (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
ME3 Front Mounting Holes (8.00” Bore)
ME4 Rear Mounting Holes (8.00” Bore)
MP1 Rear Pivot Clevis (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MP2 Rear Pivot Clevis (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
MP4 Rear Pivot Eye (1.50”- 6.00” Bore)
MS1 Front & Rear End Angle (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MS2 Side Lug (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MS4 Bottom Tapped Holes (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MT1 Front Trunnion (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MT2 Rear Trunnion (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MT4 Intermediate Trunnion (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MX0 No Mount (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MX1 Extended Tie Rods - Head & Cap (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MX2 Extended Tie Rods - Cap (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
MX3 Extended Tie Rods - Head (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
SB Spherical Bearing Cap Pivot (1.50”- 8.00” Bore)
Cushions
H Head Cushion
Position 2 Is Standard, Specify For Positions: 1, 3 & 4
LH Long Head Cushion
Position 2 Is Standard, Specify For Positions: 1, 3 & 4
C Cap Cushion
Position 6 Is Standard, Specify For Positions: 5, 7 & 8
LC Long Cap Cushion
Position 6 Is Standard, Specify For Positions: 5, 7 & 8
Fixed Cushions
FCH Fixed Head Cushion
(Non-Adjustable, No Adjustment Needle)
FCC Fixed Cap Cushion
(Non-Adjustable, No Adjustment Needle)
FC Fixed Head and Cap Cushion
(Non-Adjustable, No Adjustment Needle)
Options
A Extended Piston Rod Thread (Example: A=2”)
AS Adjustable Stroke - Retract (Specify Length, Example: AS=4”)
AO Air / Oil Piston
» B 0.250” Urethane Bumper Both Ends
» BC 0.250” Urethane Bumper Cap Only
» BH 0.250” Urethane Bumper Head Only
BP Bumper Piston Seals
BSPP British Standard Pipe Taper (Specify Size, Example: BSPP=.25”)
BSPT British Standard Pipe Parallel (Specify Size, Example: BSPP=.25”)
C Extended Piston Rod
(Example: If C=0.50”, Then 1” Rod Extension Is C=1.50”)
CS Center Support
EK Extended Key Plate